Thermazone™ Cables
Carlisle Interconnect Technologies’ (CarlisleIT) Thermazone™
wires are designed for use in high temperature and severe
environment applications such as engine wire, fire detection
circuits, fly-by-wire systems and flight critical circuits. Three
wire options are offered MIL-DTL-25038/1 (Thermazone I),
MIL-DTL-25038/3 (Thermazone IIIK, IIIG) and BMS 13-55
(Boeing Material Spec).

Construction Detail—BMS 13-55
M25038/1 (Thermazone I) Wire
M25038
Part No. Part Number AWG Stranding
Nominal
Conductor
Diameter
Nominal
Insulation
Diameter
Weight
lbs/1000 ft
(kg/1000M)
Maximum
Resistance
M25038/1-12-* 12-FWIK-1925 12 19/25 0.090 (2.29) 0.175 (4.45) 35.0 (52.1) 2.78 (9.12)
M25038/3-14-* 14-FWIK-1927 14 19/27 0.072 (1.83) 0.16 (4.06) 25.0 (37.2) 4.32 (14.2)
M25038/3-16-* 16-FWIK-1929 16 19/29 0.056 (1.42) 0.137 (3.48) 19.0 (28.3) 6.66 (22.5)
M25038/3-18-* 18-FWIK-1930 18 19/30 0.050 (1.27) 0.127 (3.23) 15.0 (22.3) 8.50 (30.0)
M25038/3-20-* 20-FWIK-1932 20 19/32 0.040 (1.02) 0.117 (2.97) 12.0 (17.9) 15.3 (47.9)
M25038/3-22-* 22-FWIK-1934 22 19/34 0.031 (0.79) 0.108 (2.74) 10.0 (14.9) 23.7 (77.7)
*Color coded to MIL-STD-140
M25038/3 (Thermazone IIIK and IIIG) Wire
M25038
Part No. Part Number AWG Stranding